TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q-Sense AB		05/10/2010	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biolin Scientific AB
Street Address:	Hangpilsgatan 7
City:	Vastra Frolunda
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-426 77
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499377	
Registration Number:	2511444	QSENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)752-0217

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-752-0212

Email: rhlane@ameritech.net

Correspondent Name: Ralph H. Lane
Address Line 1: 6427 Charles Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53402-1523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00729-06004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0151

OF \$65,00 Z488577

900162831

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph H. Lane		
Signature:	/Ralph H Lane/		
Date:	05/23/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=2010 05 10 Assignment QSense Biolin#page1.tif source=2010 05 10 Assignment QSense Biolin#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Q-Sense AB, a Swedish Aktiebolag, with its principal place of business at Hängpilsgatan 7, SE-426 77 Västra Frölunda, Sweden, is the owner of the trademarks shown in Attachment A and of the registrations of said trademarks, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the respective dates and under the respective registration numbers shown in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Biolin Scientific AB, a Swedish Aktiebolag, with its principal place of business at Hängpilsgatan 7, SE-426 77 Västra Frölunda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and the said registration shown on Attachment A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Q-Sense AB does hereby assign unto the said Biolin Scientific AB, a Swedish Aktiebolag,, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, and the federal registrations of the said trademarks, namely, Miscellaneous Design (curve chart), United States Registration Number 2,499,377, and QSENSE, United States Registration Number 2,511,444.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	the said Q-Sense AB has caused this
instrument to be executed	by its	on this
10 th day of Macy	, 2010.	
(Corporate Seal)		Q-Sense AB
	Ву	Jan D
		Jan Wahlström
	Office	e CEO

Attachment A To ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS From Q-Sense AB to Biolin Scientific AB

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
Miscellaneous Design (Curve Chart)	2,499,377	October 23, 2001
QSENSE (logotype)	2,511,444	November 27, 2001

Goods for each mark:

RECORDED: 05/23/2010

LABORATORY DEVICES, NAMELY, PIEZOELECTRIC CRYSTAL MICRO SCALE INSTRUMENTS FOR ANALYZING AND MEASURING PHYSICAL, THERMAL AND BIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF LABORATORY SPECIMENS

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0154